FORM PTO-1618A 9-13-99 MB 0651-0027

09-21-1999



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK** 



I DIU HUI 8	ANN ANDERSON BARRA DERIN BERIN ALBERT AND			
TRADEMARKS ONLY sioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
ssion Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	X Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year  03 13 95			
Corrective Document	Change of Name			
Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name The Dove Holdings Corporation	Month         Day         Year           08         29         99			
Formerly				
Other				
<del></del>				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion California			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
	7			
Receiving Party	7			
Receiving Party  Name Dove Brothers, LLC  DBA/AKA/TA	7			
Receiving Party  Name Dove Brothers, LLC  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Receiving Party  Name Dove Brothers, LLC  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 1241 East Hillsdale Boulevar	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Receiving Party  Name Dove Brothers, LLC  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Receiving Party  Name Dove Brothers, LLC  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 1241 Fast Hillsdale Boulevar  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Foster City	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Receiving Party  Name Dove Brothers, LLC  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 1241 Fast Hillsdale Boulevar  Address (line 2)	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  California State/Country Limited Partnership  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  (California State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an			
Receiving Party  Name Dove Brothers, LIC  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 1241 Fast Hillsdale Boulevar  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Foster City  City	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  California State/Country Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an			
Receiving Party  Name Dove Brothers, LLC  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 1241 Fast Hillsdale Boulevar Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Foster City  City  Individual General Partnership	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  California State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate			
Name Dove Brothers, LLC  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 1241 Fast Hillsdale Boulevar Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Foster City City City General Partnership Corporation Association	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  California State/Country Tip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Name Dove Brothers, LLC  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 1241 East Hillsdale Boulevar Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Foster City City City General Partnership Corporation Association  X Other Limited Liability Company  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  California State/Country Tip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Significance of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Pag	je 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
omestic Representative	Name and Address	Enter for the first Rec	- 0
Name			
Idress (line 1)			
idress (line 2)			
Idress (line 3)			
Idress (line 4)			
orrespondent Name and	I Address Area Code and	d Telephone Number (415	) 434–1600
Name (		Telephone Number (415	7 434-1000
Name Susan L. Helle	er, Esq.		
idress (line 1) Howard, Rice,	Nemerovski, Canady,	Falk & Rabkin	
ddress (line 2) [Three Embarcac	dero Center, 7th Floo	or	
ddress (line 3) San Francisco	, California 94111		
ddress (line 4)			
4444	number of pages of the at	tached conveyance docu	ument # 2
including any a rademark Application Nu		ion Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Trademark Applicati	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		<b>-</b>
Trademark Applicat	ion Number(s)		tion Number(s)
		1,951,286	947,034 1,951,285
		1,947,033	951,287
umber of Properties E	nter the total number of p	properties involved.	# 5
ee Amount Fe	ee Amount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 140.00
Method of Payment:	Enclosed X	Deposit Account K	1110.00
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit ac		on abargad to the assessment	

## **Statement and Signature**

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Susan L. Heller

Name of Person Signing

Joan John Jello

9//3/98 Date Signed

## ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARKS

WHEREAS. The Dove Holdings Corporation, formerly known as Ross-Dove Company, Inc. ("Assignor"), a California corporation, having its principal offices at 1241 East Hillsdale Boulevard, Foster City, California 94404, was up until March 13, 1995 the owner of certain service marks, trademarks, and trade names and registrations thereof by the United States. Patent and Trademark Office as listed on the attached Schedule (together, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, on or about March 13, 1995, Assignor assigned all of its intellectual property rights pertaining to its auction business, including without limitation the Marks, to Dove Brothers, LLC, a California limited liability company formerly known as Koll-Dove Global Disposition Services, LLC. ("Assignee"), having its principal offices at 1241 East Hillsdale Boulevard, Foster City, California 94404; and

WHEREAS, because neither Assignor nor Assignee has previously recorded the assignment of the Marks by a filing with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Assignor and Assignee by this Assignment desire to confirm the prior assignment of the Marks and the portion of the business to which the Marks pertain, including all goodwill pertaining thereto, and to cause this memorialization of such assignment to be filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby reaffirms, confirms and restates its assignment to Assignee of all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, listed on the attached Schedule, including any and all trademark or service mark registrations or applications for registration (including without limitation the right to sue for past infringements), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the portion of the business to which the Marks pertain, all effective as of March 13, 1995.

Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed and delivered this C day of August, 1999.

The Dove Holdings Corporation

Kirk Dove, President

Assignee accepts and acknowledges this Assignment this August, 1999.

Dove Brothers, LLC

Kirk Dove. President

WD 081699/1-1180506/108/751924/v2

## SCHEDULE OF SERVICE MARKS

## U.S. REGISTRATIONS

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
EUROPCX and Design	1,951,286	01/23/96
ICX and Design	1,947,034	01/09/96
NLEX and Design	1,951,285	01/23/96
SEMEX	1,947,033	01/09/96
SEMEX and Design	1,951,287	01/23/96

WD 052899/1-1180506:A101/211/751955/v1

**RECORDED: 09/13/1999**